## QSL Pool Prices & Advance Rate Update

6 September 2024



Please find below QSL's updated indicative 2024-Season Pool Prices and Advance Rate Schedule as of 30 August 2024.

While the gross values of the ICE 11 QSL-managed pools have risen over the last month, given the low volumes priced and market and crop volatility, QSL has elected to keep the 2024-Season Standard Advance rate unchanged. The 2024-Season QSL Standard Advance Rate default payment in September will remain at \$399/tonne IPS net. QSL will review this again before the scheduled 5% Advance Rate increase in October.

## 2024-Season QSL Pool Prices

Pool	Gross Price \$/t Actual	Shared Pool \$/t Actual	Net Price \$/t Actual
US Quota	1152.24	-203.37	948.87
Actively Managed Pool	637.60	27.25	664.85

Harvest Pool	631.76	27.25	659.01
--------------	--------	-------	--------

**QSL Pool Prices** 

## 2024-Season Advance Rate Schedule

Date	QSL Standard Advance rate %	Status
14/09/2024	65.00%	Approved
19/10/2024	70.00%	Pending

QSL Indicative Advance Rate Schedule

The Net Pool Price is the price payable for a pool in accordance with the QSL Common Pool Terms to a Participant under a OSA Grower Agreement, SMA Grower Agreement or an SMA inclusive of the Shared Services Rebate. The actual net prices payable to a Participant will only become final at the end of the relevant season.

Under QSL's Advances program, supplying growers and millers are paid a proportional amount of their current estimated final sugar pricing result. The above program is indicative only and may change during the course of the season, and so should not be taken as a commitment by QSL with regard to either the Advance rate or date of increase. The QSL Board reviews the program periodically to determine whether scheduled increases should be approved or amended, weighing factors such as movements in the marketing and shipping plans, sugar price and currency movements and the timing of cash flows. Suppliers' positions in relation to any pricing elections may also impact the timing and size of Advance payments.

## Take the **sugar market** into your own hands

Download the QSL mobile app













Level 12 / 348 Edward Street Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia

GPO Box 891 Brisbane Queensland 4001 Australia

Phone: +61 7 3004 4400 - Email: info@qsl.com.au



We serve the interests of Growers and Millers for the long-term prosperity of the Queensland sugar industry.

This email contains information of a general or summary nature. While all care is taken in the preparation of this email, the reliability, accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. The information contained within this email does not constitute financial or investment advice. You should seek independent advice before making any pricing decisions. QSL does not accept any responsibility to any person for any decisions or actions taken with respect to this email.

You have received this email as you are subscribed to receive newsletters and other marketing material from QSL. We take your privacy very seriously. View our Privacy Statement on our website. When you make enquiries of QSL or sign up for QSL news or information, you thereby

consent to QSL collecting and using the personal information that you provide to QSL in the operation of our business, which may include direct marketing. You may opt out of this service at any time if you no longer wish to receive any communications from us by using the unsubscribe function at the bottom of this email.

UNSUBSCRIBE | WEB VERSION | MANAGE SUBSCRIPTION